Farwell High School
Box F
Farwell, TX 79325

Farwell Steers & Lady Blue Basketball

Date Day
11/8 Sat.
11/11 Tue.
11/15 Sat.
11/18 Tue.
11/18 Tue.
11/21 Fri.
11/24 Mon.
11/25 Tue.
12/2 Tue.
12/2 Tue.
12/4-6 Th-Sat.
12/5 Fri.
12/9 Tue.
12/9 Tue.
12/11-13 Th-Sat.
12/11-13 Th-Sat.
12/11-13 Th-Sat.
12/16 Tue.
12/18-20 Th-Sat.
12/22 Mon.
12/29-31 Mon-Wed.
1/2 Fri.

1/5 Mon.
1/5 Mon.
1/8-10 Th-Sat.
1/9 Fri.

1/9 Fri.
1/13 Tue.
1/13 Tue.
1/16 Fri.
1/20 Tue.
1/23 Fri.
1/27 Tue.
1/30 Fri.

2/3 Tue.
2/6 Fri.
2/10 Tue.
2/13 Fri.
2/17 Tue.

* District 3-2A Games

Superintendent: Colby Waldrop
Principal: Kyle Conatser

Telephone 806-481-3351

Fax 806-481-3531

2025-2026 Farwell High School Basketball Schedule

Time
1:00
5:00
TBA
5:00
7:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
TBA
5:00
5:00
5:00
TBA
TBA
TBA
4:00
TBA
2:00
TBA
TBA
5:00
4:30
TBA
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
5:00
5:00

Athletic Director: Shane Perkins
Girl’s Coaches: Joe Crabb, Taylor Stancell, Haley Bonilla
Boy’s Coaches: Shane Perkins, Gabriel Vara, Jay Thackston

Revised 9/26/25

Opponent
Friona

Shallowater
Wellington

LC Liberty
O’Donnell

Hereford

Lubbock Christian
Plains

Brownfield

Idalou

Vega Tournament
Canyon

Bushland

Dimmitt

Farwell Tournament
Liberty Tournament
Olton Tournament
Dalhart

Texico Tournament
Abernathy
Littlefield Tournament
Canadian

Sands

Texico

Lazbuddie Tournament
Hale Center*
Whitharral

Sudan*

Tulia

Lockney*

Bovina*

Olton*

Hale Center*
Sudan*

Lockney*

Bovina*

Olton*

Hale Center*
Sudan*

Teams

JVIV Girls

JVIV Girls

V Girls

JVIV Girls

V Boys

V Girls

JVIV Girls

JV/IV Boys & Girls
JVIV Girls

JV/IV Boys

JV Boys & Girls
V Boys

JVIV Girls

JV/IV Boys

JV/IV Boys

V Girls

JV Girls

JV/IV Boys & Girls
V Boys & Girls
JV/IV Boys

V Boys & Girls
JV/IV Boys

JVIV Girls

JV Girls & Boys
JV Girls & Boys
JVIV Girls

JV/IV Boys

JVIV Girls

JV/V Boys

JVIV Girls & Boys
JVIV Girls & Boys
JV/IV Girls & Boys
JVIV Girls & Boys
JVIV Girls & Boys
JV/IV Girls & Boys
JV/IV Girls & Boys
JVIV Girls & Boys
JV/V Boys

JV/V Boys

Place
Farwell
Farwell
Randall
Farwell
O’Donnell
Hereford
Lubbock
Plains
Farwell
Farwell
Vega
Farwell
Bushland
Farwell
Farwell
Liberty
Olton
Dalhart
TBA
Abernathy
Littlefield
Canadian
LCHS
Farwell
Lazbuddie
Farwell
Whitharral
Sudan
Farwell
Farwell
Farwell
Olton
Hale Center
Farwell
Lockney
Bovina
Farwell
Farwell
Sudan



